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F"D - 302 (R e v. 3•3·59 ) FED ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI GAT ION 

rr~ov 
11/23./~3 Date __ ~~~~~~---------

1 NQ\' : ·gh'-' 
HIR.r\M L o OOl.SW.!!.Y, D:i:.w:I!.;:;.i•:ll:t> ~~;~.1:1. >;;~<"J;f.' 9 li:~sll~ Welding 

Col!lp.any-Lou"' ··:& ~ P'.ac ti.~:,..·;;.s.L.:> l:!i, ·.or>::" ·:~'·"!"t.n ii'.-'~< ... ~'k 9 'C.,'!.t.h h •'J.:m..,. otttc e~ 
Leslie Wellding CO!l.\fi:lil.~"::y' ].:rn.c'! . 9 u z·. :t t '{i . 1-i'""iJ :;·.t~H""l s r.::t'A;"' t 9 Fx·av.k.l:l.n 
Park ' I lli:atois D :t'U!'r.Jit..<h~d t.h "' .:· . n .... -.w~.'l..;& L!Li.<(•J/.'lll.l\ t !LOlli: 

A LEE OSW'AIJ> ~~,_, .~ .. !'-':·~ !."';;.-.. •~· :ft'.ll·r.- rh:JL;.: CO;;t;.;::·~!i•Y by '!'0~1 
BARGAS , Shop FIC!retua.~ . C()•'·i·I;AY _:~-.:.:! .\li.'l! kn·Nf ~)Si'IA.i.D a.,.:; an ~'~·Pl;i'Y~~ 
on.i v ;;<r.d only 'talk~d LID h.i:z. ~-.~ ~ .! . .,..., ..-J ~~·c.:.<.s:~.ons wh:tch C:O!::W:!'-:t.'S't tion 
wov . ..!.d havo b~"'n Cltll'!J!C.o!."~:t'lll l!>.g hL~ ~','ll'!"k .a t.h~.il l3hJl>P. CO~.fWAY s.aid h e 
does :t."iBC'trll t hat OSWALD l!l!lt':I'1N'<:t.' t~lk\I:J..:t u~l~e~ss h<6 was askGd a dl:r-ect 
quas tion. 

C'Cl~ri'iAY fi':tid h.e ~-~"' ::dk•·•"·lut:e•ly l!J.':Ithing coc;.c .c;r.n.l.ng 
OSVTALD 9 s backg:t'•l"l<Ul!d ~l:" .ht:>: 11..•~~' etH~:A.I1 t~, -Df l..h"-ll pla:t~.t ot.hi:ir than 
what app(f!lared Ol!JJ h-1-s .®ii(Il!l <ill'(;l;;"·'m. t ""f!p lt.<~.,., r..l ollll . COl:.WAY said h~:~ 
ac t ually did not kntl>W CI.SViAW ~·lti~ . .l. 

COIWAY said fur.tb.~t' ·.a clo:.ssd th-a pl~;r!t on N•ovsml::<'lr 22 , 
1963 , a t ab ut 3 : 0 0 p .l:l. d•me. t .o tt.® ..... a~,;;.._ .o>h .. a tio;1 of Pres1d~nt 

. Ial!1.ID3:DY . I!ow~'!;e~r ~ 00}!"WAY $~.it1 hoe J""',.m;,;. .t•:::ld at the: office aT:~d 
that a t about 3 :30 p .m. 9 E.LL.mt HAf.:<.dtEI te1ep 0:-:!<':ld hi..m at t:h.~ offic (;l 
saying he had bsen w·~tchi'lllr; tte~;,.:.;~u.-:'> .l'..V!!I; ~ t bi·~·-~·e~ and bt:Jll~-.,ed the 
p6rso:n al'r.estad by ths Dall:a:SJ Pvlic.;:;o D!'l:l)'<i .. !''tZ.•"!' t llill D.allas, Te.-xas , 
had form~r1y b.e.e~nt · e::!!pltt!>y~d by t.h,.,; cf!:l.t-•f.J:~:r:;y. CCl":l.V/AY said upon 
reac hing his hom6 and .nb~:<:"'l'Vi!Dg t '~I..,r?i.:3ir())l!l:. that h.:!l s:aw a p .lcture 
o f ~ OSWALD. o n t9lqs\1'ision .iii,: th~ pt.!<l::':90}ta b;;oing s.rr.sst6d 1-:i 
Dallas a;nd t his was th.rJ :s:uus p;.elt' !£.C..:l.h who w:a.s :foll"m<&l:r> l y empJ..!)yeid by 
t hi s c ompany . CONWAY said ht>l <'uJuld ag.d.ll!l id~ntify OSWALD in t he 
event i t shou ld b~ n~c~ss~ry . 

M:i:' . CO~I'."AY ma~~ """ii'.2.~!>~>bl~ fur lr'121View t he p~rson~.:Jl f ils 
for LE~ HA.R\"EY OSWALD . C'..(llnt~;.:.;o.t;;.d :1~ ·the .fil·~ was a-a applicat i on 
for OSWALD d:& toad J'uly 13 P l~~.L, 9 w!:th :ad.l:.'"~o:s 1501 7 th St:!"Q& t 9 

ta-lephen~ ·No o PE 2-3:245 . OSWA!J} .Lu:.ciicat<e~d th:a t me had Sac ial 
Sscurity Nurlbl.!lr 4:33~ 54->3937 9 a c:U:.izC~:n-., boJr>:n.iu Ni:::iw OlrlEian.s 9 

Louisiana . H~ was a r.c.al(t'J ~ WIO'l~ ::hL:v.g; 150 po'll:!!!.ds 9 5° 9" 9 m:arri~d, and 
had one c hild, s.gs f:ivs ~ol!ilths . H!:l 1 st(:Jd as oth..:.r d pra:ndents 
his wife . Thi9 fi l a :r>@fl®cte~d. t.ttti."t !'.ilili was applytng :Io:r s ha6t 
m~tal work hawing h ad two at:c:d ~C>· JG:s bl'l.l~ y~:;a.l"s ~S~xpC~riencs i that 
c® was e~plOJy®d by thi.s comp~y thlC'ou.r,:h Tt!'lx.:as S tat~ Rmploym®nt Com­
mission 9 and h<t> h ad nD r'@l :at:ll;~" • s w:c:r-k!. '!!g to1: tbi:s co!t.r :"f.;<;ly . Ut;.dor 
the 1 tlltlm Mi l itary Sf:l:t''<l' iGs R"':<{' .c :- 'l,.; 9 b.•:, J ,.,.:~ !.c.it t .e.a. b - h.a.d 6<=<:I."1i'i c e in th~ 
Art:od Forces :frcm 1956 "CO lf'f.Z . l'i:l~. b.r:nlch ""!. tho ~..:;r· vic:e~ was 

__.... 
Col:J!ilission No;}.J 

on 11/23/63 File# IH, 8 9-43 

ROBLEY D. M.A.DL,lSD ~.:!!u 
by Specia l Agen\S .IH:ON J, ,;rsr~¥1i:NB:FS•scm Date di ctated · 11 123/63 

;J:55 
Th ie document contain• ne ither rec: om~endati ona nor conclulS 1ons of the PSI . It i a th• property of th • FBI and ia l oane d to 
v llt- L! ,•-.::!l~•: H rtt,l\ th• WorS •, t• 11)" or • not Ia bo• dl• tr lbu tud ou tald o your oooncy . 
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the U. S. Marine Corps and his duties were that of sheet m~tal 
worker and machinist . ' His rank was that of private at time of 
enlistment and rating at time of discharge ,was sergeant. He was 
honorably discharged from the Arm~d Forces with no disabil'ity . 

Under the item Educa.tion, he indicated that for the 
period · 1950 through 1953 he attended school at Ridglea West, Fort 
Worthg ~exas, taking a general course and from 1953 to 1956 he 
attended the Jackson School in New Orleans taking a genera~ . course. 

Under tpe item ' Experience, he listed active duty with 
the U. S. MarineCIO>rps a·s a machinist and sheet metal worker . 

Under the item references, the following were !listed : 

PETER P . GREGORY, Consult~nt, Oil Engineering, 
Continental Life Building·. 

ROBERT OSWALD, Junior Executive, Acme Br~ck Company 

The , aforementioned application for the most part is 
: handprinted and in penc il . · 

CO ~"WAY advised he received an undated letter directed •to 
Leslie's Welding Cornp~ny ', from OSWALD asking that his ~ast paycheck 
for the period O~to,ber 1 - 8 . be'forwardea to LEE H. · OSWALD, P. 0 • 

. Box 2915, Dal las; Texas. · . . .. ~.:. ' . ' •' ... . . 
~hdtostat of Internal Revenue Form W- 4 in file 

reflected LE'E HARVEY OSWALD, 1501 W. 7th Street, Fo~t Worth, Texas, 
Social S,ecdri ty Number 435-54-3937, with three dependents, dated 
July 17, x962 s and signed tiy OSWALD. . The per,sonne l records further ·· 
reflected that OSWALD was employed J~ly 17, 1962, at an hourly rate of 

,. $1~25. lie had Social Se curity Numbe'"t" 433-54- 3937, three ':·~: . 
depQndents g • ~nd resided a~ l5Ql W. 7th Street, Fort Worth ; ···Texas. 
His job was that of sheet metal helper until he terminated approxi­
m~Ctely <fctooor 8, -1 62 •. 

·' . Inquiry was made'of Mr. CONWAY regarding the Social Security 
number.s for OSWALD, 433-54-3937 and 435-54-3937 . He stated that one 
is wrong due _to a possible typographical error and he assumes that the 
Social Security Number appearing on OSWALD's Form . W- 4 whi ch is 
435-54-3937 is correct . 

!r . CONWAY made available the aforementioned application for 
employment and handwri tte n letter to the · company f rom 'OSWALD . 
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11/23/63. 
Da~o -----------

1 NOV 3 0 1963 
TO~:~ (no middle no..-:e) ::::ARC·AS, Shop Foreman: for Leslie 

We lding Cor.~pany-Louv-R-Pac Division, 2.Q.O. E North Vacek Street, 
advised that the home office for this company is Leslie Welding 
Company, Inc., 11241 West Melrose Street , Franklin Park, Illinois . 
BARGAS advised further that his home res idence is 301 E . Drew 
St reet, Fort Worth, Texas . 

Mr . BARGAS furnished the following information : 

A LEE OSWALD WrlS eopl..-::>ycd by him, BARGAS, as a sheet 
metal helper on about July 17, ' 1962. BARGAS advised that he cannot 
recall .if OS WALD,was employed through an employment agency or if 
this person just 'appeared at the plant seeking employment. 

llr. BARGAS stated that OSWALD .dur.ing his period of 
emplo~nt with:his company carried out his work assignments and 
that he, BA GAS, considered OSWALID to be a gd~ employee and one 
who always did his work as he was told to do . 

. ~ ......... 

BARGAS stated tha t OSWALD was"a .. very uncommunicat ive· 
type of individua l and the type of person'who kept strictly to . 
himself. · Te said that OSWALD never t~lked to him .or any of the ·· 

.. -· . ...other employees and that at no time did this ·p~rson ever volunteer 

... 

any type of information concerning himself or h~s background . . 
BARGAS said further that OSVTALD would "clam up'' · any time any person 
would ask.....him. a question. In fact.,_.-BARGAS · .s.a.id.~t~at OSWALD did 
not associate With anr,, Of .the.E.::lpl.oyees; -.lre.pt ·.striot';t,y to himself 
even ~o the extent of ; eating his lunch alone, away trom the other 
employees in . the p·lant . '· . 

.. - . BARGAS said that he knew OSWALD was married ·only because 
· . he notice

1
d this fact on OSV/ALD's employment application. 

BARGAS stated the only: time OSWALD ever taUi:ed · to · him 
other than to ask questions concerning the work. involv~d ·was 
that OSWALD would on occasions ask him how he was doing with his 
work. 

BARGAS said he knows of no person 'employed at this 
plant with whom OSWALD associated during the period of his 
employment. 

BARGAS said concern ing OSWALD's terminati'¢n with 

on 11/23/63 at Fort Worth, Texa s 

ROBLEY. D. MADLAND and 
by Spociol AgontS UAI.ON I. .JENNINGS: yrn 

File# DL 89-43 

Date dictated 11/23/63 

Thia doc um•nt contain• ne ither recommendation• nor eonelu aiona or tne FBI. It ia ' the pr6perty of the Fai oud La loaned to 
)'0\U r.rqenc:v' 1t QQ. no oOAtea.t• Qre DOl to be dlatriG\Itad o~••Ld• YQ\lot OQaDcy. I • 

.. . . .· • j ~- a- . . . ,.',· 
• <..~ v .. ~i.. t.' 
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plant which was ::!.bout October 8, 1962, that he recalls that OS WALD )'~( 
did not appear for work one day. BARGAS s.:id he thought at the time lt.. 
OSU.\LD was probably ill and did not try to contact him . He said 
that in about three days the company received a letter from OSWP~ 
advising the company to forward his l ast week 's pay c heck to a 
Dallas address stating he had moved to Dallas . 

BARGAS said he has not seen or heard from OS WALD since that 
time. 

However, BARGAS s aid this plant was shu t down about 
3:00 p.m . on the afternoon of Nove~ber 22, 1963, because of the 
death' of JOH:::-1 KENNEDY. BARGLJ s::!.id he went.• to his home and 
shortly ·after arriving homG received a telephone .call from his 
brother, ELLIOT BARGAS, who is also eL1ployed by this coopany, 
to the effect that he had just seen on television·a person named 
OSWALD who had been arrested by the Dallas P.ol ice Department and 

. felt sure this was the same person who wac f ormerly employed at 
this company . BARGAS. said. he then turned o n his own television 
set and :observed ..a pic ture of OSWALD, a fc : .:.1er employee of this 
company, who had been arrested. by . the Dalla&.Police Depart~ent . 

BARGAS said he could cefinitely again identify LEE 
OSWALD in the event it should be necessary. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA l10N 

11/26/63 Dato ____________________ __ 

NOV 0 0 i~63 
. Mrs. JOHN G. (GENE ) GRAVES , Se cretary-Bookkeeper 

/
·:for the Leslie Welding Co.:npany - Louv-R-Pa c Division, whose 
home. office is the Leslie Welding Company, Inc. , 11241 VI. 
Melrose Street, Franklin Park, Illinois, and whose home 
residence is 3417 Hazeline Street, Ft. Worth, Texas, furnished 
the following information: 

Mrs. GRAVES advised t hat s he recalls LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD as an employee of this co~pany f rom July 17, 1962, 
until October 8, 1962, as a sheet me t a l helper. Mrs. GRAVES 
stated that s he believes Texas Employment Commission referred 
OSWALD to their company for employment. 

Mrs. GRAVES advised t ha t on the day that LEE HARVEY 
os~·~~LD appeared in this company that she is the person giving 

. OSWALD t he company's application form to be filled out by him. 
Mrs. GRAVES advised that OSWALD completed this application in his 
own handwriting in her presence in .the office of the company 
which was his first day of employment. 

Mrs . GRAVES .stated further that she recalls that 
when OSWALD t erminated with their company t hat be did not appear 
for work and s he though he was probably sick. However, she 
stated about t hree or f6ur days later that the company received ) 
a .letter from OSWALD stating that be had moved to Dallas and 
requested in the letter any money due him be sent to LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD, Box 2915, Dallas, Texas. 

Mrs. GRAVES stated f urther that the only association 
she bad with OSWALD during the period of his employment with this 
company was on pay days which would be every Fpiday at which time 
he was given his pay check. Mrs. GRAVES stated she at no time 
ever talked to OSWALD or had any conversation with this person 
whatsoever. 

llrs. GRAVES stated ~hat she did not know any background 
or any associates of OSWALD or any information concerning this 
individual other than what information appeared on the application 
form which he completed ' for the C?ompany. 

Corr.m1::;s1on .. , ,_ -
1'0• J 

11/26/63 Ft. Worth, Texas DL 89-43 
on -----------at --------------- ------------ File fl. ---------- --

by Special Agont s ROBLEY D. MAD LAND & JOSEPH L. Date dictated 11/26/63 
SCHOTT/atd ·) 5'-.3 

c_.. V 
Th1a document contain• n•ither recommenGationa nor concluaiona of the FBI. It ia th• pro-.,..rty of the FBI and 1• lo-an•~ . to 
your Gqeocy; it attd U• QOAtent• ~r• Aot to b• d18Uil>uted O\ltaJ.de your gqeocy. . ~ 
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Mrs. GP~VES statad fu~ther that she identified 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, the person who was under arrest in Dallas, 
Texas, and charged ~h the assassination of President KENNEDY , 
as be i ng the s ame LEE HARVEY OSWALD that was employe d by this 
company. Mrs . GRAVES stated she recognized OSWALD 's pictures 
on the te l evis ion since his arrest in Dallas, Texas . 
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1\ 
F!:DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT • ...,N 

D November 28; 1963 
ate---------

Special Agent JOHN J. FLANAGAN t-Jas furnished an 
envelope containing material which had been left at the Dallas 
Field Div~sion by TOM KELLEY, Inspector of the Secret Service. 

Material furnished by Mr. KELLEY included the following: 

26 checks dra.'.-m on the account of Jaggars - Chiles -
. Stovall., Incorporated., Dallas, Texas, payable to LEE H • 

OS!,<JALD. These checks were drawn on the Nercantile National 
Bank. at Dallas, Dallas, Texas. The checks are described as 
.follows: . 

Date of 
Number Date of Check Bank Stamp Amount 
5811 4/10/63 3/12/63[?) :p 34.48 

5663 4/3/63 4/5/63 74.38 

5511 / 3/27/63 3/29/63 74.38 

5364·; 3/20/63 3/22/63 70.69 

\ -5~17 j 3/13/63 3/15/63 67.59 

5072 J 3/3/63 
\ 

3/8/63 56.91 

4922 / 2/27/63 3/1/63 57.98 

4981 't1 & J 2/20/63 ., ·2/22/63 70.69 

'4639 2/13/63 2/15/63 54.78 

449~ 2/6/63 2/8/63 59.14 

4348 1/30/63 2/1/63 72.34 

4203 I 1/23/63 1/25/63 56.10 

4058 1/16/63 1/18/63 69.14 

3912 1/9/63 1/~1/63 54.78 

11/26/63 Dallas. Texas DL 89-43 
on ct·------·~~~r------ Fil '# ---------

y Spacial ~oont ~.J~-,.,~"N:.....::J~·--=-;=LA:.:N:.::A:.:.G=.:A:.::~~~~- 't:'~~h=------- Ooto dictatod 11/27/63 
~?~ . 

Thic documont conraina n•ilhor r•oommondationa not clualona of th• FBI. It lc tho property of tho F'BI aod--M loaned_ tq -· 
your aqengy; it • ! h'2 ~c. •• tgnta are oot to be d.i" rlbu etd outat.de your aqenoy, · · 

·.-
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Date of 
Number Date of Check Bank Stam.E Amount 

3767 1/2/63 l/4/63 $ 67.10 

3620 12/26/62 12/28/62 49.28 

3472 12/19/62 12/21/62 56.94 

3322 12/12/62 12/14/62 65.33 

i3169 12/5/62 12/7/62 71.58 

:3b~6 11/28/62 ll/30/62 67.19 

r 2864 11/21/62 11/23/62 69.53 
. 

• 
2711~ 11/14/62 11/16/62 67.47 

2560 11/7/62 ll/9/62 62 · •. ~L 

24o8 10/31/62 11/2/62 49.41 

2255 10/24/62 lQ/26/62 49.61 

2101 10/17/62 10/19/62 4j/;~1 

The endorsements appearingcn these meeks were reviewed 
and it was.noted that checks bearing numbers 5511, 5364, 
5217, 5072, 4922, 4781, and 4203 also bore the endorsement 
of the Mart Li~ or Store, 401 South Ervay, Dallas, Texas. 

- -
An Employee Identification ~uest1onna1re {presumably 

relating to OSl'IALD' s employment at Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, 
Ino., 7522 Browder Street, Dallas, Tex~ This card contained 
the following information: 

Name: 
Address: 

LEE HARVEY OS vlALD 
3519 Fairmount (this address 
has a line through it and 
appearing above it the address 
602 Elsbeth Street). Beneath 
that under permanent address 
is Post Office Box 2915, no 
city aho\"m 

·, 
·~ 

I 
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A check mark is carried beside the word"!1arried". 
His wife is carried as Y~RINA N. OSWALD. His Social Security 
NUmber is 433-54-3739. His telephone number is LA l-0692. 
His date of birth is set forth as October 18~ 1939. H toJas 
listed as 5'9" in height and 150 pounds in weight. In 
answer to the question, "Do you have any of the follol'ling 
a!lmentsf, followed by several listed ailments, he indicated 
"No". Follo\·Jing the question vJith, "Have you ever been c~gcd 
tdth or convicted of a felony?" the blank -b side th~f.wol7-;i ·.: .. :.;. · 
"No" is checked. The ' card is signed LEE H. OSWALD. At 
the top of the ca_rd is reflected the fact that he v1as employ d 
on October 12, 1962, an~ terminated on April 6, 1963. Th 
reverse of this card is blank. 

There was also a letter from the Texas Employment 
Commission, Austin, Texas, dated r'!ay 6, 1963, to Jaggars­
Chiles-Stovall, Inc., 7522 Browder Street, Dallas, Texas, 
setting forth that clairns:IJ't LEE H. OSI'IALD, 757 France Str et, 

ew Orleans, Louisiana~ had filed a claim for unemployment 
insurance to the EmploJ!21crt Security Agency of Louisiana 
on April 29, 1963. This was a form 1 tter in which the addressee 
was advised to set forth any facts which might adversely 
effect the claimant's right to unemployment insurance. 

·Also included was a fom B-3 (163) of the Texas 
:~Employment Com.-nission, 2206 Main Street, F .... deral Claims 

Office, Dallas 1, Texas . The following information was set 
out .on this form: ~ 

Name: 
Social Security No.: 
Addr s:::~: 

Se.x: 
Age: 
Na!lle of last Employ_er: 
~- :~:~·~. ! 
·- .. ,. 

Occupation: 
Date My Last Work 

Began: 
The Last Day I Worked: 
I Was Separated From 

-MY Last Work Because: 

LEE H. OSWALD 
533-54-ill7 
214 W. Neely, Dallas . 

· 8, Texas .:-.-
Male 
23 
Jaggars ~Chiles-Stovall, , . 
Inc., _522 Browder, ·Dnlleo\ .1, 
Texas · 
Photographer.,; . 

10/12/62 
4/5/63 

"I was laid off by JOHN GRAVES, 
head of Photography and 
Art Dept. due to laok of 10rk 11 
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Claim Date: 4/12/63 

Form B-72163 bears caption "Texas Employment 
Commission","Employefs Protest to Initial Claim for Benefits" 
The typ~ng on this document is obviously a carbon copy. 
It >·Jas dated May 6, 1963, and bears the following caption: 
"433-5~-3937"., Immediately thereunder is "Lee H. Oswald, 
757 France St., New Orleans, La."(in a column). None 
of the qug~tions on 'this document were answered. 
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AGENCY 
RECORD NUMBER 

RECORDS SERIES 
AGENCY FILE NUMBER 

ORIGINATOR 
FROM 

TO 
TITLE 

DATE 
PAGES 

SUBJECTS 

DOCUMENT TYPE 
CLASSIFICATION 

RESTRICTIONS 
CURRENT STATUS 

DATE OF LAST REVIEW 
OPENING CRITERIA 

COMMENTS 

J FK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM 
IDENTIFICATION FORM 

AGENCY INFORMATION 

we 
179 - 40003-1028 5 
09: OSWALD, LEE, POST RUSSIAN PERIOD 5 

DOCUMENT INFORMATION 

FBI 

11 / 29 / 63 
2 

Date 08 /2 4 /9 8 
Page 1 

OSWALD, LEE, POST-RUSS I AN PERIOD, EMPLOYMENT 

PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT 
UNCLASSI FI ED 
OPEN IN FULL 
OPEN 
12 / 06 / 94 

ALSO OI LESLIE WELDING COMPANY; DL 89-43; P. 233-4 

[R] - ITEM IS RESTRICTED 
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F"D-302 (Rov. 3·3-59) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 
l.l/29/63 

Date--------~--
.;..) , I 

IJ'v 

O:l Nc.vembG·::> 25p 19o3 P Iro~p.;c~;c.:r,> 'toM KEtLEY, U. s. Se.ct"et 
ServtH 9 n!ado availa'blc wJAehtnf~ CG;-1~".\:; of IJ~3 Ii. OSWAI • .D's U. S. 
Indivl.dual I!!c.'}rue Tax Ik;.u~~n i'or J•.,G3, wbich was obtained on. 
November 26, l0G3. Thls retur>n n-.i'lu.-::t.•::d his addr<;ss to bo 602 
Elsbeth, Ar.a:· tm'-!ru; 2, Da . .l1as 1 '!.ex.::.·:,. 'l'"a.e o:.cdt"<:ss 602 Eh>beth, 
.<l.p:u•tment 2, r,:..s st!"icken ~nd <•bov., ~,::-.::; ir:.;;;e:tcd P. O. Ebx 2915 11 
This fo:rrn re.::l,z;c;tt!d OSWALDg;:; Soci<..: Sccuroi t:y N"o . as ·13::1-fi•l-:3739. 
OSWALD check<~d the box p!"iOl" t:o ti:. .. ~ deGignjttion "M,u·ricd, f'I100 
join~ return' • his total income was listed as $1,354,06. This 
was bro!ien de .. :::. ~s follows: 

$73?.81 from J'aggr..,.r~ -·C!1"i h~s-S:.:o·ttall P Inc ov 522 Br.::>wdE=>l" 
$2::..:..25 from tho .!;:~ WoGiding Co. P Fort Wo?'th. 

Of the ... on.c.rr !"et::>)iV>:•d f-;:>r.m .3\1f.'g.ll.z~s---ct~i h::s~Stovitll. ~ Inr:. P 

$55.-_o h.::.d b<)en vnthheld and o.!' tha mcndy earned at z,,lle Welding 
Company, $2.00 had be<.'ln withheld fo.::.• a total withhol~of $57. ~o. 
This form reflected that OS:Vf..LD h:ad a daughte.L" n:amad JU};"E lEE OSWALD. 
The form was signed LEE :s:. OSI!ALD aud dated Janua.l"y 29. It was also 
signed l?Y M. OSWALD and again just d.at.::;d .ranuary 29. 

Also included with the m~:.-t:~;>rial furnished by Ir..spcctcr 
KEJ.I.'<' _ wa.s a machine copy of a h\tt<:>"l:', addressed to the "Internal · 
Revenu.:. Baau.ee" . 'the letter is as follows: 

.. Lsar Sirs: 

"! c.rrived in the u.S. f!"o::1 j-:.n ~Jxtan.d<-.~d trip abt>oad 
en 3/o/02 \·:ith wife & child~ !..~~. P t'.~o clept'lndents . My 
to.:;'"-l w.:ges 'or. 1&52 therefore was ·~fj':f56.05, with 3 ex:amt::tons. - - -

"I believe you chec·k you:c> records to esti.:n;.'lte thoso 
figur<::s you wT'-O:tud l should g;ct n ~ub::Jt.nntial refund from 
th.s taxes taken :frora :ny wages fol"" (:,:oest 1 llegible) 

lrt was signed "L. H. OSWALD, S/S NO 433-54~3739, 
P,O. Box 2915 1 D:llli!i.s 1 Texas." 

RFVIEWED BY FBIIJ'" .,.\SK FORCE 

ON \~ I Cf_y_&_c./.L __ 
~ O~L ,, ,._ j, rJLL 

0 he tASE IN PART 

0 TOTAL DENIAL 

DL 89-43 
Filo fl.----------

ll/25/63 Thlllas, 'r<~xas 
on ____________ at -------------------------------

by Sp ciol Ag.rant _J!_ ~- Ii'L~N'AG!::t /:tBb Dot dlctotgd 11/28/ 63 

.. -,,,·.:,li\\';'·\~':o\::,,·,(.,.,:~~~:=~:-~:,, .. •,~ .. :.-.,- . ~ ~-r: ',o'!!.'~.~::.'f- ... ~'·, .. "·~~ ' • I ·,; _ ', , •~'·,!., ·~ l(t~l'-"''"' i ._, \ : 

• • ~.,1 .. olono cl tllq l'DJ; :n s.. t e'pto~~Y ol:l~• PDI, · ·o~d ~ l~neli to':' ~ \ 
• ' 'I ''• 

' r • . · , l,,, ..... ,~<r·' 
.. •.· . ~ . 
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DL 89-43 

There was also included a machine copy joined 
front and back of a voucher of the Leslie vlelding Company, 
Inc., 11241 Hest Melrose St., Franklin Park, Ill, bearing 
m.u11ber 7511 vJh~ch reflects the hours to be 39.48 with the 
ea~ning $49.35; earnings to date being $626~52 and the 
deductions indicate F.I.C.A. of $1.54, t'l1thhold1ng tax or 
$2.00. This is dated O~tober 6, 1962. On thq reverse 
s"ide is the follotdng: Explanation: last paypheck copy 
I received at this place of work." 

All of the material furnished by Inspector KELLEY 
was submitted to the FBI Laboratory for handwriting 
examination. 
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f"O- :l 02 {Rev. 3 - 3-S 9) FEDERAL BUR!::AU Of INV ESTIGATION 

1 Data __ .;;:.1=1~/=2.:::.9.£.../.:::.6.::.3~---

NQV 2 0 '1963 
~~'1?S 0 Gi::l.fE G'R;).V:~~-8 , ;: , . ... : ... ~ , l .. .slt~ 'W·r'·.1.d i :o g 

Compa::1y , 2 00- E :N :c:" t:h VJi . · - ~. ;·: .. ; .. ' .-· .. ;; , ~~.< < :.·.n .. - , ~ . .J th:at L.EE HARVEY 
oswarn st ·<t.t>t ~d to wc;::.'l' :l'.::·:c' ' ""'" .U.s r ._.:; C•:U .h.l.J,Y lt3 1 1962 , and 
wo rkEJ.1 n:i t~.a h 01\f!'S , ia·o.,t t t,,;,.::<-·;,.i t fl·r.- OStvAl.D wc·.: k:&u e i g ht or 
nine hcu r s M I"J;ctdfil.y thr rugh :r' .c.l J ~ .'> ;; .;,. u ~;h w.:..e.k ·t h.t'ou gh Monday, 
Octcbe.r s, 1.962. 

GRaVES ::;:t&d:-_:; d tL~t i.L'I .-,;.,J :;,o ·F.<:·· eo p tions during 
C:is p t"l:t> i oo t o th.~ eight <.··~· t;, l bl<'l hou:t> work d:ay wer e on 
S f:lpt~mbe!" 26 , 1982, '\lll:..f'n h& WN"k "1d six h ou:rs, an<l four 
:.. .::,ur.-s on S t:~p t<e. ~J:.h er 2'? , 1962 !1 .!l. ti 1 tk£'<!;a h our s a n d 58 minutes 
on S6ptemb~~ 28 , 1~62. 

I .r~ :ltrl ..,.i t :!.c(:-. ~· t~<.-; :"' " ·,- 1 :i~ ~ ~'~' •:t'l\: ws..;,k, o:n Sa tur da y, 
August 4, 1962 , CSW.il l.D W<n•:.:'l-•. .!' • .1 :1 J. Vf:l h ... u.:::·.:; . 

GRAVES e;t.,._t~ ,i i..'b.fl :it.:i' •·:!"-.:r ·::ti oOJ:l::. wecs ob tai ns d f::>am 
a wa<t>kly tim-e c e.rJ. pu.n.oh.;d ;j.:a, :a Ll lli.a c l o-ck on a .daily basis. 

GRAVES a ::..s01 p ··.d :·~-t :.l;d rl·~lt t .l:at the c:~iginal tims 
ca:;:d is sent t -a> t h.s1lt" o:f :t .! ' ·; -:. i.:n O:dt.~g o:!> , I l li ru::»is, and she 
mail!llta.illlS ffi. dupli~at~ o:f t't.l<!l -.J~j g:ilr!>:si l i n · hs:r offiooe. 

-­~lliiUission No. j 

11/ 29/63 F eo:c>t w~~:th . 'i".':I ~Y.:'II.s 
on ----'---- ot -------='--------- File fl. --~D~L~8!.>9~..:-:.:4!.!3~---

by Spociol Agent ARNOlD J. B ROWN / '(".V Date dictated 11/29/63 
. ~to 

T h 1a document containa neither recommendations nor conclusion• of tho FBI. It ia the"property of the F"BI and 1a loaned to 
your a q•ncy: lt and. U• content• are not \o be <ii•trlbutod outa1d• your aqency. 
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~ he!'" l!:r!ividu='lS n..ud Or-s~n.i::.J.t~o~s 
lzr.:ol~·tcd <Jt' l..JtofV1c'.-:Gd 

~ FEOL. .. AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Doh~ December 1 , 1963 

JACK w. BURCHAM, Chief of Unemployment Insurance, 
Texas Employm~nt Commission made available two copies of 
the entire Texas Employment C or.~ission file on LEE H. . 
OS~vALD, Social Security No. 43 3-54-393 7. This file includes 
warrant issued by the Texas State Comptroller in payment 

. of unP.mployment claims · filed by OS\·lALD in Dallas, Texas , 
and New Orleans, Louisiana . This file covers the period of 
April 12, 1963, through October 10, 1963 • 

~ ... -
.... ____ .. -- ____ ... _ .. 

.. 
,'• "~ Commission No.cJ/ 

On _1:.:1:.:1:..;2:_7;...:/_:6;;..;3;_ at _:.::A~u=s-=t.=i.:.:n..J.•--=T-=e.::.x~a=s ______ File g --=S:.:.A.:........:B:....:9:....-.-:6:....:7 ______ _ 

by _ _.suAwHtL.... _,~,T..,.__,~;Bu,l!u;R~K~/uc..:.h~.L.Ll------------ Dote di ctoted _.-l.._l.._./~3~0ot.L./JJ.6.:.~.3 ____ _ 

Thle docv.ment contalna nelthet recommendation• nor conchaalona of the FBI. It ia the property of the f"Bl and la loan•d to 
rour aqener1 11 and Jte oontenta an not to be dialrtbuted outaide your aoency. 
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1. 

· SA 89-67 

The Texas Unemployment Commission file of 
OSWALD reflects a memorandum dated November 26, 1963, 
fl~om i3 URCHAH (supra) t o Assi s tant Administrator, 
Texas employment Commission, captioned Unemployment Claims 
of LtE H. OSWALD, S. s. No, 433-54-3937, This memorandum 
contains the following: 

"Set out belmv is the history from our claim 
records pertaini, 2 ~o this i nd ividual. 

"On April 12, 1 963, Oswald filed a claim in our 
Dallas Office listing Ja~ger-Chiles-Stoval, S22 Browder, 
Dallac, Texas, as his last employer. He showed that he 
was separated on April 5, 1963, because 'I was laid off 
hy John Graves, head of the photography and art department, 
due to lack of work.' He showed his occupation to be 
photographer and his age t o be 23. He listed his address 
a~ 214 W. Neely, Dallas 8, Texas. 

"On April 16, he was mailed a determination 
disapproving his intial claim because of insufficient 
wag~ credits. The onl y wage credits which were shown 
were from Louv-R-Pack Div. 1 which is Leslie v1.elding, Inc , , . 
200 East North Vacek Street, fort Worth, Texas. On April 29, 
1963, he filed a disagreemefit from New Orleans, Louisiana, 
showing that he should also have wage credits from Jagger­
Chiles-Stoval. These 1.,rages were found (they had been reported 
by the company under an incorrect social security number), and 
a ne\-1 determination approving his claim was issued on May 8 t ~ 
1963. This determination approved his claim for maximum ' 
benefits of $369 payable at the rate of $33 per week. 
Thereafter he filed claims as indicated below: 

Date & Type 
of Claim 

'l-12-63 IC 

Where 
" Filed 

Dallas 
ll-29-r.J (Disagreement) New .orleans 
5-07-63 cc " 
5-15-63 cc " 
7-22-63 RC " 
7-30-63 cc " 

Amt. of 
fayment 

Waiting Period 
$33 

Excess Earnings 
$33 

Date Warrant 
Mailed 

5-21-63 

S-07-63 
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SA 89-67 

Date & Type 
of Claim 

B· -•1 6-63 CC 
8-13-63 cc 

8-20-63 cc 
8-27-63 cc 
9-03-R3 CC 
9-10-63 cc 
9-17-63 cc 
9-24-63 cc 
10-3-63 cc 
lC-10.-63 CC 

\·lhere 
Filed --

" 
" 

" 
11 

" 
It ,, 
II 

Dalla s 
" 

P.mt. of Date ·warrant 
~~ Hailed 

$:!3 8-09-63 
~66 
(Pd.Wt.Pd.) 8 - 16-63 
$33 8-26-53 
$33 9-03-63 
C3 3 9-06 - 63 
$33 9-13-63 
$33 9-23-63 
$33 10-1-63 
$6 (Paid Out )10-8-63 

0 

"Our records shm.r that on .i\prii 12, 1963, he listed 
his a•1dress as 214 ·w . Neely, Dallas, Texas; on the claim of 
May 7, 1963, he showed his address as 757 French, New 
Orleans, Louisiana; on July 22, 1963, he showed a change of 
address to Post Office Box 30061 9 New Orleans, Louisiana; 
and on the claim of October 3, 1963 , he showed his address 

. as 2515 West 5th StreetQ Irving. Texas. 

"There is no indicati on that we had any correspondence 
with Oswald other than through rou t .Lng claim actions, 

"We have checked our microfilm records ba6k to 
1957 and -find no prior claim actions by this individual .· 

; "We are requesting photographs of the cr.mcell ed 
warrants lfrom the Treasury Department. 

i 

; It is to be noted that copy of above mentioned 
warrants ,were. also furnished by BURCHA~. 

'' 

• 
. ·. 

36 
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-2&-6 J 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE TIGATION 
/ / 

Date December 2, 1963 
------------~~-------

1 

Acting Specia Agen in Char g MAURICE MARTINEAU, 
United States Secre Service , Chicago , ~dvis d SA VERNON G. 
SMITH on November 25, 1963 t a he was in t lephonic contact 
with his agency in Dallas th s da e and was informed all 
the information and material relative to OSWALD's employment with 
Leslie Welding Company has b en turn d over to the FBI, Dallas. 
MARTINEAU advised SA JAMES H. PARKER, In elligence Division, 
Treasury Department , conduc ed invest iga ion at Leslie Welding 
Company at the direction of SA JAMES COONER, Intelligence Division, 
Treasury Depart ment, Dallas, and tha the entire effort of this 
mat ter is being coordinat ed wi h he FBI, Dallas, through 
Inspector THOMAS KELLEY, Intelligenc Division, Treasury Depart ment, 
Dallas. Mr. MARTINEAU stat d he had no details concer ning OSWALD's 
e mployment with Leslie Welding Company. 

On 11/25/63 at Chicago, Illinois File # 62 - 6115 
--~~~~~--------------

by SA VERNON G. SMITH/cmb Date dictated 12/2/63 
This document contain neither r&c mm ndations nor conclusions of the 
FBI. It is the property of the FBI and i s loaned to your agency; it 
a nd its contents are no to be dis ributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ ~D~e~c~e~m~b~e~r~2~,-=1=9=6=3 __ _ 

1 

CARTER LESLIE, stockholder and manager, Leslie 
Welding Company, Inc., 11241 West Melrose, Franklin Park, 
Illinois, advised SA VERNON G. SMITH on November 25, 1963 from 
payroll records of that company that LEE OSWALD, Social Security 
Number 433-54-3937, began employment with a branch office of that 
company, 200-E North Vacek Street , Fort Worth, Texas, as a sheet 
metal helper on July 17, 1962. This employment was terminated 
October 8, }J!§~ by reason that OSWALD quit. Branch manager, Leslie 
Welding, at Fort Worth , HIRAM CONWAY , reported by Leslie to have 
been contacted by the FBI P Fort Wort h, and OSWALD's original ~ 
employment application ob ained . LESLIE stated all of OSWALD's 
cancelled payroll checks with that c ompany furnished SA JAMES H. 
PARKER, Intelligence Division, Treasury Department, November 23, 
1963. 

On 11/25/63 at Chicago, Illinoi s File # --------------------------
by SA VERNON G. SMITH/cmb Date dictated 
This document contains neither recommendations nor con-c~1~u-s~i~o-n-s~o-f--t~h~e--­
FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it 
and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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State Department records show that the repatriation loan was 

repaid in full in installments. The first payment, $10, was paid 

August 7, 19:::~. r1~hc.s~:::-~-·, 2. ~:-yment o: $9. 71 was made September l, 

1962; two sepa-r-a:e ~.~ayments of $10 were rr:ade, one on October 6, 1962, 

anot.~er c. :rovember 14, 1962. Then t::.rde large payments were made, 

one of s:so on Decem be:- 7, !962, :::.e se.::o.~d for $100 on January 5, 1963, 

<..:: · the £~:-"...a: p::ty!r.e!":: of $106 wi ••. \ . .::ich the account was posted paid in 

ful: 0n Fe:C:-ua. y 7, 1963 .... !l payrr..ents but the fixst, which was in cash, 

WC-'8 mac.e by postal money orde:·s :.:'lailed from various _!JOints in Texas. 

During L.:; period of time in which the payments were made, Os\." ld is 

known to £lave c.: .. :::.-~:ed approximately $1, 525 through employment l:e 

oJ.::.i. ed. 

Emr-:oyrrcent in Fort Worth 

W en Oswald ai rived ~;1 Fort Wo::.·b following 1is !'(; u!'n to the 

"!'li. Bd str..tes, he resided ~or a month wit .. his brother, Robert. On 

:.~-Y 16, :952, he obtained employment with the Leslie Welding Company 

as a sheetme~a: worker and, about the same time, moved to a residence ._ 
' 

at 2703 Me_ c .~s Street in Fort Worth. His employment with the Leslie ,;y( 
We!a.~.:1g Company terminated October 8, 1962. Three officials of the 

compa y confirmed the employment but could add nothing additional of 

~ pertinent nature. 

- 58 - c. I I 
, r 
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OLher Individuals and Organizations 
1nvolved of Interviewed 

Move to !Jallas 

A few days after he terminated his employment at the Leslie Welding· 

Company ~n Fort Worth, Oswald moved to Dallas. There, through the 

Texas Employment Commission, he was referred to Jaggars-Chiles-

Stovall, _:J.c., a graphic arts company, where he was hired as a trainee. 

C:: 1Jovembe 30, 1963, Robert L. Stovall, president of the company, 

sai th:::., • e had heard th!!t Os .. ':::.~ talked frequently about Russia and 

occasionally had :;or:2munist newspape:.·s with him. 

:. CorJact with Commullist P:...:.··~y 

..J:::::.·L g the perio of th_-:: ~.!lp:oyr.c.e:~t, Oswa.d :::."eceived correspondence 

from L.; Communis~ ? rty ·n i:--- •.1 Yo:·:<: c·ty. One of t.:e ~.:ems found in his 

person2.. effects after his death was a .etter 'ated Decembe.· ~3, 1962, on 

th- lette:-head o~ the "Gus !-:a:l-Benjar.::.in J. Davis, De:'ense Co .• :mittee. " 

t ack!!.owledged rece~pt of s m :cs of photographic work nd expressed 

appreciation: Oswa.d's offe to do this type of work for the Committee. 

(Zxhibit ~7) 

Gus Hall is geD.eral secretary of the Communist Party, USA, and 

3enja •. in J. Davis, Jr., is its national secretary. 

Another letter in Oswald's personal effects was one dated December 

19, 196" on the letterhead of "The Worker." It thanKed Oswald for the 

"blow ups" and for his "kind offer." I said that "from t"me to time we 

sb: ca:l on you. " (Exhibit 48) 
/, 
l/~ ( 

- 59 - tf~·, 
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MEMORANDUM 

TO: J. Lee Rankin 

Attention: Mr. Howard P. \Nillens 
Mr. Charles N. Shaffer 

FROM: Mr. Edward A . C onroy 
Mr. John J. O'Brien 

SUBJECT: Chronology 

2 February 1964 

In order to put together a nlCaningful chronology, the source 
material must be substantive, such as reco rds, or statements of 
witnesses other than hear say . 

. The review to date ha s disc:oscd that che available reports are 
in many instances not truly "basic" in that they do not include the 
source material from which they were compiled. In fact many of 
the :'basic" repo r ts are in fact summaries of source material. 

In order to present the firmest chronology possible , we believe 
that the following material shou ld be secured and made a part of the 
C ommissi on' s files. 

1. Original payro ll records or acceptable photostati c copies 
covering Lee H. Os wald's employment with the following 
companies : 

a . Leslie Welding Co., Inc. 

b. 

Fort Worth, T exas 
(E tp.ployed July to October 1962) 

J ag gars - Chiles -Stovall, Inc. 
Dallas, Texas 
(Employed O ctober 1962 -April 1963 ) 

William B. Reily Co., Inc. 
New Orleans, Louisiana 
(Employed May 1963 - July 1963) 

L--d . T exas School Book Depository 
Dallas , Texas 
(Empl oyed O ctober 1963 - Novembe r 1963) 
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COMMENT: 

In view o f Oswald's relatively menial positions 
with these companies, it is very probable that time 
clocks or sign-in/ sign-out records, etc., were kept 
regarding his actual hours of work . The reports 
indicate that this type of record is available for his 
employment at the Leslie Welding Company. 

2. Origina~ or photostatic copies showing both sides of all pay 
checks received by Lee H. Oswald from any of the above companies 
and of the unemployment checks issued h im either in Louisiana or 
Texas . 

. 3. Social Security records should be obtaine d as these would 
cover the above employme nts and possibly other employments of a 
short duration that have not been disclosed. 

It is our belief that the above r ecords should be secured as they 
will provide detailed subs tantiation of Oswald's presence at specific 
locations at fixed times. 

2 
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Other Individuals and Organ.izat.:i.ons ~-'-'- ~c.,..J.~ . .t.-.;.<...o.:f; ..... 
Involved of Interviewed 

EAC:mfd;2Mar64 

Va- . J. Ed!:al."' Hoover 
D1l."'cctor 
Federal Tht~cau of Inveati~at1on 
U.S. Dcpart~~nt or Justice 
Wa5h1ngton, D. c. 20535 

Dear l.W . Hoover: 

MAR 6 1964 

,_) 
' _.., 

. I 

I ~ould appreciate yo~~ ao~1st~n~ In securing o• 
the uee o~ the Comm1sn1on copiea or ~ ords pertaining to 
Lee HQrvey Os"Kald' e <:mploy~c t ~1til the bel<m-lioted 
companies. Theao record~ ohould !~elude any time clock o~ 
other d.ll1ly attenda-nce r•..:cords. 

Leslie \. clding Co. , Ine. 
'o"'t . 'orth,. "'cxa ... 
(E~ploycd July to October 1962) 

Jae~ars-Ch1lce-Stovall, Inc . 
D::tllfla~ Tex:•:w 
(~ployc O~tobcr 1962 to April 1963} 

Tezas School Book D~posltory 
D'\lllls, 'l'cxa~ 
(.im~lcyod Ootcbet" 1963 to November 1953) 

In add1t1on, I wot~u a p~~ai1t~ r ~eiviQG photoatntio 
eop1 s ~how1ng both 1dcn o: 11 p~y~hecko ~coo1ved by 
L e Htlr cy Ost1ald i"roo ru · o the abov-e companies and the 
l:1111a ... B. eily Corepo.n;r, l":'"'h' O.rlc;:.no. Aleo, all un mploy­
ment chccl~ 1 sued hie eithe.(' in LC~io1~n~ or Texas . 

Thank you tor ~our aaatctance. 

cc: Mr . Rankin 
r-tr. \Yillens 
Mr . Shaffer 

, 
'• 

SlncGrely. 

SIGNED 

J. Lee it~nki n 
General Counsel 
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--~Cil-w lo ~!:..:::;:. !"O:."~!:r..Qll ~0:! Lo~!.l"'"! \, ~1~1~3 
,; tr-O':."C -bOU<. Oil·.-:.r:'41 .... 1 .} :c.:::::. tl:.~::i.) ~ 
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Dennis H. Ofstein 
John Graef 
Robert L. Stovall 

- 2 -

Theac throe individuals .::.1·c w.osociatcd with Jo.:;:Ja-r:J-Chilco­
Stovall, the photog1•aphic firm for which Oswald worked from 
October 1962 to :May 1963. Graef occmed to be 0S\'/<::.ld1 o immedia~ 
suporvi!:Jor unu Ofstein w~s :1nothcr trainee photoaraphcr who 
comm.cnccd work about the a;;::rnci time Oswald did. I thinl~ the 
testimony oi both of those gentlcmon zhould bo talten. Perhaps 
Mr. Stovall's testimony should also bo taken so that a brief inqui-ry 
as to the nature of any cla.osified worl: done by J-C·S may be made. 

Robert Taylor 
G. E. Smith 

These gentlemen v1erc employees o£ a Sholl Service Station 
on the cornur of Ro~ Island and Story Streets, Irving, Texas, in 
the p~~iod around April 1963. Taylor sayo that he bought a rifle 
from a man who he thinks wao Oowald. This cas station i:::: only six 
blockn fron1. the Paine residence in Irving. The taldng of these men's 
tcotimony could be justified, althoush it doeo not oecm abDolutcly 
neccooary at this point. 

Mr. and Mrs. Floyd Davis . These people own and operate 
the Cpo. trs Dome Gun Ranr:o in Grand P airie, Texas, whe1·e Oowald 
was alloce d to have practiced with luG rifle. The taldng o.£ their 
testimony should be deferred until after Dr. Wood and hi!: son have 
been e::!::~.mined concerning their st;:.ten1.ento that they caw Osw::~.ld at 
the above Gun Range. A determination of whether or not the Davises 1 

testimony ahould be taken can better be made at that time. 

Dr. Homer Wood 
Sterling Charles Vlood 
Kenneth Longley 

The Woo~ say they saw Oswald at the above rifle range on 
the afternoon of November 16, 1963, and their testimony on this 
point should probably be taken. 

' 
Mr. and Mrs. M. ::r. Tobias. Tobias is the manascr of ,he 

apartment house at 602~604 J:loboth Street, Dallas, and recalled 
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· rcntin~ .... n <..p~rtmer.~ at 60-1l.O:l~b~t.'l <;o Oc\·;..Jd on Novct~"lbcl' 3, 1962., 
Tobi .d hlu \Ji! · pa·ob~bly ohoul • b e~: mined oince th_ £'!31 ro o:-t 
how::; t t they oboc.:vcd il m .... n named "G orsc" (probabl • 

De l.1chr lllchUclt) come to Ocwalcl'o ap rtmcnt, The FBI report 
indic,_t a tl~t the FDI had ::m armlication to rent the a:par1:r .. 1. ,nt at 
60•1 Elobcth which they showed to To :an when \:hey intervicw-.;d hlm, 

d this ohould be ol::t-.incc. b_£o_· '- oi;: .. c i:::; c::..".~;:linccl . 

Cliff Robc.:t::;, 4 olx:rts io a prlv te detective ,..,ho invc~tigat d 
.. 1e attc::":" .... t on. Gcn-r ... l \1!al!~c:- 1 s LiL p:::.rticularly \"lith rc£crenc.., to 
the p.:>o::;.:.blc involvcm nt with ~>'l:l· . .."illiam HcEwen Duff. "'obc:rto 
~hould probably be queotion .cl at some point, hut not until w .... h~.vc had 
..... n op;?o:-tunity to do a thorou3h bacl~:j::::ound an::.lyr>ic o£ the Vial ·er 
incicl.::nt. 

Rox Truly. Me!Jsro. Bo.ll and Dolin have a much er a.ter 
L"lbre t ·n Mr. TruLy than wo do. I co not know whoth;.;r tl1ey plan 
to t~!~c M::. 'l'ru1y1 c dcpocltion, but l rat!'tc:: doubt it :.::ince I un<le:rsto.nd 
that Truly is to a pear before the Commiooioll itacL£. Accordingly, 
l. tl':dnk th:J taking of Mr. T~·uly1 o dcpooition ohould be postponed until 
after we ho.ve confcl:red with Meso::-o. Ball and Bcllno' 

West y J . Licbclor. 

Attachment 

. ; 
\· 
\ 

I 

1 
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Mr. Tommy &rgo.G 
.SOl ..:.. , Drew Streot 
Fort Worth, Te~ 

•. ir ... . M ry Ecthcr Dlcd&oe 
6Zl N, Mar~ lis Str"3ct 
Dall~. 'l'o~ 

Mr . o.nd .• !rs . ,_loyd Davie 
Sporto Dome Gun Range 
8000 W. Do. vis 
Gr<!.nd ?ra!rio, Te};as 

Mr. SohnG~ 
Dir..::ctor, :Photozl'ap:W.c Dep;:..rtment 
Jagg~l'G -Chiles · Stovall 
52.2 Erowdar 
Palla.s, Texas 

Mr. ::md :Mro . A. C . Johnz;on 
1026 North Bec.ld¢y Streot 
Dat!.a.$, Tc:.:ac 

M'r . !·~cnucth Longley 
3537 Cripple Creek 
Dall~ , '.£oxas 

:Mr. Dellni& H . O!stei.n 
6015 :Ory:::.n Parkw<J.y 
t:allao, Te~a 

Mr. Cliff Robarts 
Oklahom.:t. Stat¢ BureQ.U 

of Invcoti~ation 
410 N. W.:l.l.nut Street 
Ola:lhoma. City, Oklahoma. 

... 
M:rs . Ead3nc Ro~rtz 
1026 North Beckley Str~et 
Dall;13, Te;:.:a.s -

Mr . G . E . Smith 
604 Arz~nthia 
• pa.rtment C (Wynnewood) 
Da11as. TeX3.S 

Mr. Robert L . Stowll 
Prcaic.i.:::nt 
Jazg;.u<c ·Chilo.a-Stow.U 
522 B:;:owd<.ll' 
Dalbo, Tc.x;l.S 

• ..1:r . Ro~rt Taylor 
nox 125 110" 
RD i~l 
Grand Prairie, Texow 

Mr. and Mr~: . M. F . TobiaG 
60Z· 6M Elabeth 
DalLas, l'e~ 

Dr. Ho:nor Wood 
13Z6 J ln.ska. 
D:11l~s . Toxas 

Sterline Cl1arlos Wood 
13Z6 Ala.~l".:l. 
D.1.lla.s, TCY.as 

Mr. Roy Truly ll-ur-Jc--L'/l(-'~ 
4932 Jade Drive 'r i1j'- fj c < "l')l,v 
Dallas, Texas/ (/ 
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PB: mfd: 3U1ar6Lt 

Lt·- :·. Oc .:1ld 
t 1.16 pCl" ... ¢ • . "liCh 'Cl'C C 

U£ 
7-~1-62 
·r-2 -62 
v- 11-52 
8-:t~-C2 
B-2:-i- 2 
9-1-o2 
9-8-':2 
9-l5-G2 
9-2~-6-
9-- -52 

"" 
r.c::::11 
P<lY •oll 

~ 

cc: Mr. Rankin's Chron File 
Nr. Shaffer 
Illail Room Files 
I>1r. Barson 

Co .. pan 

un ---
., 4o. 2 

5:].01 
~0.79 
ll ... r.J ... • c 

J 
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, :.•t L:tc.uor Stor0 
Jtal South Erva;; 
Dalln , Tex"'G 

ll· 
--23-53 

-S3 
. - ·7-63 
·:--S-63 
3-13-63 
3-20-63 
3-27-53 
L~-2-63 

{l) 

2) 

5-17-63 
5-2 -63 
5-31-63 
::.-7-63 
G-1~~-c>3 
6-21-53 
6-28-63 
7-5-63 
7-12-63 
7-19-63 
8-lo-~3 

(1) 

(2) 

~~ 

3 $ ?5.:!.0 
1 7o.69 
2 ~7-98 

;172 56.91 
52 7 67.59 
53 {"0.69 
5 ·n 7L(.3v 

!~ 2 8 170 57 .l~O 

-Stov" 11 

..... l "'fund Chec!~ 

.motm~ 

~;uuc.m • Reily Co., Inc. 
Pay•oll Chcc.-s 
~cxar. ... ploymcnt Cor.m:1o~1on 
t<ll1 l:'ant 

2 

n 
~~ 
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l:nn-Dix~e Store~ 
tk•! O:::·leam.l, Louisia a 

D•te 

5-21-63 
8-7--3 
8- -63 

-26-63 
9-3- .... 3 
:J-CJ-u3 
rl3-o3 
3-23<3 
7-22-53 

{2) Te.· s 
.~r'!:! nt ..... 

y 33.00 
33 . 00 
33.00 
33.00 
33.00 
33.00 
33.00 
33.00 
10.84 

.loyment Co.~1ssion 

(l) J1lli~ . R•1ly Co., Inc. 
Payroll ~cck 

'!'he G .. :•cat Atlan'.;ic & Pacific Compnny 
Dallas, Texan 

ate 

10-1-63 
10-8-63 

Check o. fl. ount Store Po. 

6;+93187 
6532220 

~ 33.00 
5.00 

•rc .. ,.s ;?loyr.1ent Ccrmn1ss1o. 
1~zu ... rant...; 

I!crcant11e National Ban.! 
Dallno, •rcl;as 

D·tc !c. A.'!lount 

10-6-62 7511 $ #5.81 H 10-1~-o2 ~(619 9.67 
10-;.l'(-62 2101 1n.21 

i! l0-2Lf-62 22~5 1.9.61 
10-31-62 2408 49.41 
11-'(-62 2560 62.11 
11-11;-62 t 2714 67 .L!7 t~~ ll-21-62 285lf 59.53 

3 

?2 
8 
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vic~1ed an 
ctct ... nt. 

.. ercantilc . 'a.t' 1 

D .tc 

ll-28-52 
12-5-6':? 
12-12-o2 
12-19-52 
12-2~-J 
l-"-6?. 
1-9-63 
-lo-63 

~.-:.J-63 
.:::- -53 
2-13-53 
t·-3-63 
!!-10-63 

( 1) 

lo) \'-

.{ ( co .• t 1 ) 

ount 

I 67.19 ~~ '(1.58 
65.33 ~~ 5).94 

:).28 2 
.:.r.1o 2 
5 • ·-rs 2 
9 .l!; 2 

'"'" -( .... j'+ 2 
:J_ .14 2 
h ~ 2 .... } . 
7 .38 ~~ 3~ .l.~ 

Co .• In .... J 

-stov~ll, Inc., 

mp .. oyec .should b · intc -
!n(:o_ por'.l ted -n 

1 . Identify th ~c ~hcc ~ us bei00 cashed. 

2. 'hut t:ao the n. ot.nt o.~. the 1'co chnrr;c 
Cd~hlng t co. ~~·chc? 

3. Did Lee Os~J'""ld ::n.sh any othc • chcclo3? 

l~. Did Lee Cst•.::tld att : pt to ca.s!1 u•ry cthc chec! .... ? 

:5 . n.:u o .... ~:ald .tc: anJ purch ::;cs f~o!!! ·L, c ... c 
mere! <lnto, i.f so \' ... n.; i, t .c ate and ount? 

6 . Hou often uid he J._ t the nto_ o? 

7 . :·!tl· t o"'.;her infor~atio~ t 1ey may h· ve o... •eluc in 
tracinG. O ... ~!ald' s .... _ cndi-curco should '!)c 
obtained. 

4 

I 

I 
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DcBrucyn, 

The P r! 1::! .roo. .1, Jkllla..,, '-exn~, oLoul be 
cont!l-.!tcd an ;;he follo ·:in,:; 1 ..:'o atio -' .l~tive to 
r u.~::;. ! ..::.rina O::H:ald I 0 hoc:;>! tal!za .;ion in October' 1963 
obtai led: 

1. CO!);) of' aL 
cat1o. -or 

cords, includln~ appli-

2. t~c p'·lysici"lno o.ttcndi;"l[!; 
r baby. 

3. Rcccl'd nho .i~ •ate and mnou.:-:".; o-' p y .. h.nts paid 
to the hoc. :!.tal a . physician= :for prc-m.tal 
ca ''e, dclivc:.·y, post-natal care an ca .. •e o 
ne~1 bo!'n in. a !"lot . 

T!oc follo•:ir13 or ... i::.. io .. s shoul be cont, cted 
and the d:ly of the t.cc·. 1 •• c. pay. o::.l checks ~~c e issue to 
Lee H. 03l·;ald be obtained: 

Lc~l1c ~:cl"ln.; Comp ny, Inc., 
200 E. • • Vac ·k .st cct 
Fo:-·t '·:or~t:,, '.L\,.:4.no 

Jar;gars-C:1ilcs-S'.:;cvall, Inc., 
522 roHdcr Street 
Dallas, Texas 

'illi~~ E. Reily Co~any, Inc. 
640 .. '1t;az1nc Street 
Nc•.-; Orlcan5, I.ouisi:::m"l. 

Thank you for your aooistunce in this m~ttc • 

5 

Sinccx>cly, 

Gl9~-

J. Lee .ankin 
General Counsel 
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FD-302 (Rev. 1·25·60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG~:f.!9"!.:, Lee :: . Fo~t-R-.!ssi3n ?crfo_<!j""' 

?... 
Date 4/17/64 

2ocl · ,-:_perr::. slie Weldin~mo!.-:y_. 
200-E io::~h Vacek .,_:cec, s,_._·- · · . _any's 

poi..icy to ho. d back the first w.::e_>: · s p<:.y and after working one week 
each employee is paid on Friday. The check is dated Friday. She 
stated if a special request from an employee is made, the check would 
be ::n.:1C.e out on Thursday. She sta.ted a.ll o-f her company payroll 
chec·s for the Fort Worth shop sre made up in their headquarters 
office at Chicago~ "Illinois, a."1d ar:: c!r.s.wn on the Elmhurst National 
Ban.~ at: Elmhurst, Illinois. The cancslled c.hecks are returned to 
her headquarters in Chicago where they are retained. She stated the 
headquarters of heroompany is listed as Leslie Welding Company, 
Incorporated, 11241 West Melrose, Franklin Park, Illinois. 

1068 

~ss 
On 4/15/64 at Fcrt tJorth, Tgx£.~.'----- Filet# DL 100-10461 

by -~SA~~B. _.=TO:::::M~C:::::P.~R:!TE=R:.:.::...~ V.=_:m::::._ ____ ____ __ Oate di eta ted 4/1 6 /64 

Th!a document contains neither recommendatlons nor conclusions o! the FBI. It ia the property of the F"B I .end i s loaned to 
your a 9 oncy; it and 1ta contents are not to be distributed out&lde your aqency. 
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~ 'D·J~a- (Rn. 1·25·80) 

,_ 
~EDERAL BUREAU OF IN.ll eS'r~7G~·J1ot-l H. Po:::t-Ru:-:sian Period - I 

r USwa d, Lor "\ Po:::t-Rus:-:ion Porioi! - b 
Oswald, Le4J!Z·2l'64t -Russio.n Period .. S 

Dote----------0 1 . ! 

~· D. S. WATE~ StorP. Controller,~Mb~n~t~o~me~~~~~S 
=----~ ta~ed his company ha~ cashed the o ow1 

7th 

~~~ ........... - ayroll checks which were payable to LEE 

Check No . Date Cashed Amount 

6189 July 21, 1962 $ 46.82 
6315 July 28, 1962 53.01 
6557 August 11, 1962 50.79 
6677 August 18, 1962 46.24 
6797 August 25, 1962 47.15 
6952 September 1, 1962 47.96 
7067 September 8, 1962 46.24 
7192 September 15, 1962 46.24 
7296 September 22~ 1962 46.24 
7419 September 29, · 1962 35.68 

' _Mr. WATERS stated he could identify these checks by his 
company's ·stamp on the reverse s id~ of the checks. He stated there 
was no fee charged for cashi~ .any of these checks. He stated that 

_according to his records, LEE OSWALD did not cash any other checks 
in his store . He explained that when an individual cashes a number 
of checks the cashiers usually prepare a name card so they may re fer 
to it. He stated he had made -a search and found no such name card 
for LEE OSWALD which indicated to him that OSWALD had cashed only_ 
payroll checks at his store. He also stated it was his company 

- policy for payroll checks to be cashed only at the cashier's office. 
He stated he had afrequent turnover in employees in the cashier 's 
office and there was only one employee working there now who cashed 
some of the above checks. He ident ified this employee as RTIJH 
THOtlES~ He stated from his records he would s ay that LEE OSv~\LD 
had not attempted to cash any other checks. He stated in his re tail 
store there are more than 200 ,salesmen . He stated:-it would be 
virtually impossible to determine if OSWALD had .or had not made any 
purchases _from his store 'or how often he had visited this store . He 
stated -OSWALD was residing in July, August, and September, 1962, at 
2703 Mercedes Avenue, which is only a short dis tance from his store 
wbich, jn his mind, explained why OSWAin had cashed the above payroll 

On 4/20/64 
I~ iC 

File II DL 100-10461 
108G 

ot Fort Worth, Texas 

by _s_A_B_._T_o_M_c_AR_TE_R_: v_m ___________ Oote dictot•d _4-=-'/~2::.::2::.!/....:6:...4=------

Thi8 document contain• neither reoommendaUone nor conc:Juatone of the FBI. It i.e the property of the F"BI .and 18 loaned to 
you.r aqency1 1t and Ue content• .are not to be dilltrtbu.ted outatde your aoency. 
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2 
DL 100-10461 

checks. He stated also that the Leslie Welding Company is located 
only a short distance from his store and because of this his 
company frequently cashes payroll checks of employees of t he Leslie 
Welding ·Company. He stated he had no ot her information that might 
assist in tracing any of OSWALD's expenditures. 

1088 
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f"D·302 (Rev, 1-25-60) FfDERAL BUREAU Of INVESTIGAJJP.N.d, Lee H. Post-Russian Period - 5 

3 Date 4/22/6[,. 

l 

... Mrs. RUTH '!"rlot':t="nE. 132 ~.:r:...llbrook Drive, Fort ·Worth, Texas, 
stated she l'iad .been eoployed for t..l:.z ~a.s~: th:::-ee or foar years by 
Montgomery 1-Jar!Lat their 7th Street stors as a cashier. She is 
employed in the cashier's office. She stated she and the other 
employees in the cashier's office are the ones who cash all payroll 
checks which are tendered to re for cas L She stated she 
recalled cashing some of th Weldi.ng Compan yroll checks 
for LEE OSWALD. She explain ,~ e time she has worked 
in the store sb.~ has cashed several checks for only two individuals 
who used a passport for identification. She stated because of this 
she remembered LEE OSWALD cashing some of his payroll checks during 
the months of July, August, and September, 1962. She furnished these 
dates after refreshing her memory by exa.mining the photostat copies 
of the Leslie We,lding Company payroll checks during those three months 
which checks were issued to LEE OSWALD. She stat ed so · far as she ~an 
remember these are the only checks she ever cashed for LEE OSWALD. 
She stated after the assassination of President KENNEDY she saw 
LEE OSWALD's picture on television and immedi ately recognized him 
as the individual who had used a passport to cash payroll checks 

' issued to him .by the Leslie Welding Company. She stated she has 
11!0 t>ther information concerning LEE OSWALD and this is the only 
·transac tion she had with him. 

1088 

On 4/20/64 at .Fort Worth, Texas F ile II DI, 100-10461 

by SA B. TOM CARTER.~vm Date dictated .....:4t..J/~2::..,2"-</~6U!4,.__ ___ _ 

This documen t c on ta ins neit he r re c ommendations nor concluslons of the FBI. It -i s th e pro pert y o ( the F BI .and i a loaned to 
your aQency; it and ita con te nts a re not t o be distributed outsid e your aQancy . 
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) 
O.n•ald , Lee H. 5 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Fc.:~-:-:u ,. :::i~n Perio(!-
Q 

3 Date 4/22/64 
l 

l-k- BAU181'1D J. a~,G'ID; :.ssist:ant Cashier, est Side State 
Bank, Fort Wor~h, Texas, stated after ex~oiuin lP-s lie Welding 
payroll check No. 6422, dated Augus t 4, 1962, in the amount of 
payab le to LEE OSWALD, that this c~eck was cashed at his bank. Accord­
i ng to the stamp on the check, he s t ated it wa$ cashed by his teller 
No. 5 on August 10, 1962. It bears the following ·endorsements on ~he 
reverse side of the check: "Lee H. Oswald, R. L. Oswa ld, 7313 Davenport ." 
Mr. BOYD stated this indicated t o him t hat ROBERT OSWALD had cashed this 
check for his brother, LEE OSWALD. ¥~.BOYD s t a ted · ROBERT OSWALD had an 
account in his bank up until about March, 1963, at which time he closed 
the account. Mr. BOYD stated so f ar as he knows LEE OSWALD never did 
any banking with his bank. Mr. BOYD s tated naturally there would be 
no charges for cashing this check as ROBERT L. OSWALD had an account 
at the bank. He stated he had no other·information concerning LEE OSWALD. 

1086 

On 4/20/64 at Fort Worth, Texa.B File# DL 1.00-10461 

.S~A~B:::_:·:..__:T~O~M~C:::Al=.R:::TE::::R:::.:::...:v:.::m::._ __________ Date di ctatod __;:4ulu2....,2...,/~6""4,.__ _ __ _ 
by -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F'BI. It 4.s the property of the PBI .and is loaned t o 
your aqency; it and. its contents are not to Qe distributed outside your OQ'ency • 
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Records 0~ the Leslie Welding Company,t 
t d 11241 West Melrose Stree • Incorpora e • b h 

Franklin Park, Illinois, and its ranc 
office in Fort Worth, Texas. 
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o· 
D:ae ,.7 V/._ Y /3 . / P'f Z---

"J Q..:.::r::.=F'r..-::!) cJ.s u./.JL7/d A~e24-.Bom: '.Mo . &_~:J.yjr;'?''{c-...x.L..217 
!"""!?I 2 ti SZ: Tck?hone .f'~-.z ::'> 2 .:C.L Soc. &:c. No. '"~-.1.-'1 _..,-~., _,~_,)! 

.: !:::::: h.:c.\'C ;c:.~ 1!-vcd ct cl-.!~ ::.t!drc:~? Birtho:J!nce? 6-f>w L/a&"..r;;-.l_s Cltiz...'"Ill c---- v 0 J;._ 
. ' ~ 7 

:! ....L.L_ -c::=!c ___ :Wci;:;.'lr .....6.DL Heieht L.2_ Any ~tbuz illne:•? --""~c:..J<C-='-------------
____ ?/·m::d-t,_,...- Other No. Childr.:'n A~ .. r f?'I.: I?A.I~-;·t_'l 

..:: D:;:~c::r1~ __ ...Jw=-~/-'.F'--'c.,__ ___ ____ E::vlain - - --------------------

·: l:i;::d of •1or~ ore you applying for1 _ --'SM<LP'"-"'e.......,e._.7 _ _..Lr-'-"'_,c.-/?)t""-.::.."".<....<...d.,_,_ _________________ _ 

=-~ ~::dol qu:~Hficctioru do you have? ___ ..,;;.,_,~,_, --;;J,,.,_·,~~.::...-.:.."::::'_..,::.<61C>£._J;4"";!.....,..<t.L.A..£;e-...L.re......_ • .,.·,dll/"LC..!'--"'-c_G.=------------
::: eCce mochine:J cnn you opc:rare1 __ .:../I.:Q~:....7"--~-D;:;__ _________ --:,..c"--/------------ --

you to u,] ___ _,,.'-'""e"'..r"-'as'"'·'-'---.......... ....L...;:.....:....'-'"~--.::Eh;:....L.....L--'-7 _ ____________ _ 
'0~.j r..:lV; any rdntives working for thu Com:;xmyl __ "-"'_._.c_ ____________________ _ 

MILiTARY SERVICE RECORD 

·~ ;·ou cervll""' •~ ~he Armed Force•? ,Ye~ From / .zrt( T o / F~ 
; ch of S. rvice U .( /"-7 c.- Durie:~ JA"'-n ~ r ~ ;"? • .qz,(:-c(. 
-tic or rotin!l at time of enlistment /?L?tL, Raring :1t time: of d i.sch ar ~:e _ __._. r ......... ti.c.,.."'T-"-. --- - - -
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